Manila

 12APR 203
g MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARQQI; gp:lﬁrgﬂ‘(lms
Undersecretary for Regional Operatio o
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIIL and VIIT

This Department
This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 24 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B.

ABACON, VIII, endorsing the request for the _approval of the Modification of Alfredo
I. Ilido' :sESE:)NI\g Mll)l:s;egtion : Bilsh-ict Engineering “Oﬂ'i :_Naval Biliran

‘Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Rellable National Road System

Road Widening - Secondary getvdvork Development - Road Widening - Secondary
oads

al Rd - K1021 + 080 - K1021 + 674 | Biliran Circumferential Rd - K1021 + 080 - K1021 + 621

T= Physical
;;Unlt Cost Allocation Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1-Road
P 16,498,316.498/ Widening: R 18,114,602,588/
< Nanaiic R 19,600,000 1.082 it R 19,600,000
Lane km P36.2m/k
2 400,000 EAO g Y R 400,000
Total: £ 20,000,000 £ 20,000,000

ation was Insufficient to cover the total cost of the original Physical Target, hence change in station limits,
decrease of Physical Target.

se of Physical Target and consequently increase of Unit Cost was due to Construction of Drainage and Slope

hich are necessary based on actual site condition, and due to price escalation of materials and equipment rental

lowing supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202;
ity of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of
Location Map

propriation Act (GAA), to wit;
1 d request for modification of the said project s found In order. Hence, the said
the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

-3 '
‘v‘. ‘ \‘ jo o '.’!', =
APPROVED/ ISAPPROVED:

it
Xl _",‘5 i
ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO cIm B

rsecretary for Reglonal Operati -
g?ﬂ%& Reglgws 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, Vmg» . l?!’ll

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB



